
Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 11, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4009 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4010 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8029 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXA

8040 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8041 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8042 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPB

8001 Token, Pomeranian, Jill BlumAXB

8002 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill BlumAXB

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8009 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8010 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8013 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8014 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8015 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8017 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8018 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8019 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8020 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8030 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8031 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8033 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8034 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8035 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8036 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8037 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8038 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12 32Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12029 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12030 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXA

12021 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12022 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12024 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12036 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12039 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12008 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12013 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12017 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12018 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXB

12019 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12031 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12032 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXB

12033 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12034 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12035 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA
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Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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16024 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXPA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16003 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerAXA

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16026 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16031 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16046 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16006 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16009 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16011 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16014 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXB

16015 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16016 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16017 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16021 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16036 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16037 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16038 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16040 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16041 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16042 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16043 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16044 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16045 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16070 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16075 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXA

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20004 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20007 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXA

20060 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20061 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20062 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXA

20063 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20064 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20086 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXA

20040 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20041 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20042 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20043 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20048 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20079 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20080 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20081 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20082 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20084 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20008 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20013 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20017 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20018 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20019 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20021 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20022 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20025 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20027 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20029 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20030 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20033 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20034 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20035 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB
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20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20065 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20066 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20067 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20068 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20069 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20070 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20071 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20072 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20073 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20074 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20075 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXB

20076 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20077 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20078 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

24 39Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24034 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24035 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24002 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24003 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24004 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24009 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24010 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24019 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24022 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24023 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24025 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24026 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB

24028 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24029 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24036 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24037 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24038 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24039 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24040 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24041 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24042 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24043 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24044 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24045 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24055 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellNAB

8043 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Whisper, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaNAB

12045 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNAP

16053 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20090 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24048 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAB

24049 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:
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4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyOAP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsOAP

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12026 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12040 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanOA

12041 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

OA

12042 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OA

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAP

16051 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16047 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOA

16048 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonOA

16049 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16050 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOAP

20051 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOA

20052 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOA

20057 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOA

20059 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20085 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20087 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOA

20088 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOA

20089 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24046 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24047 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

Premier Standard  

John Defilippi Judge:

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8008 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumPAD

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PAD

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPAD

8017 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8018 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8033 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8035 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPAD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

12007 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPAD

12030 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckPAD

12032 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfPAD

12033 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum PAD

12035 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPAD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPAD

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16011 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

16014 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginPAD

16015 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16044 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16075 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPAD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPADP

20079 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20008 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPAD

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPAD

20013 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPAD

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20018 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPAD

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20021 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD
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20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPAD

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20034 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPAD

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPAD

20067 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20070 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekPAD

20077 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPAD

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaPAD

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24025 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24029 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaPAD

24036 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24038 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24043 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaPAD

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Elane Rice Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4006 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4009 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4010 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

8 33Jump Height = # of dogs

8044 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8029 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJA

8040 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8041 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8001 Token, Pomeranian, Jill BlumAXJB

8002 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill BlumAXJB

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8009 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8010 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8013 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8014 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8015 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8017 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8018 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8019 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8020 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8030 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8031 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8033 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8034 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8035 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8036 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8037 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8038 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12 33Jump Height = # of dogs

12046 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAJPA

12029 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12021 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12022 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12024 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12036 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB
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12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12039 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12008 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12013 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12017 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12018 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXJB

12019 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12030 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12031 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12032 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXJB

12033 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12034 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12035 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16009 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16048 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16022 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16026 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16031 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16006 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16011 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16014 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXJB

16015 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16016 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16017 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16021 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16036 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16037 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16038 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16040 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16041 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16042 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16043 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16044 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16045 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16054 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16070 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16075 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

20 67Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20002 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20004 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20051 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJA

20061 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20064 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20075 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20086 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJA

20087 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJA

20040 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20041 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20042 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20043 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20048 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20079 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20080 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20081 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20082 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB
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20084 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20007 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20008 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20013 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20017 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20018 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20019 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20021 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20022 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20025 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20027 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20029 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20030 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20033 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20034 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20035 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20060 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20062 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20065 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20066 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20067 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20068 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20069 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20070 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20071 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20072 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20073 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20074 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20076 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20077 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20078 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

24 40Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24044 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24047 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24055 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJA

24001 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJB

24002 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24003 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24004 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24009 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24010 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24019 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24022 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24023 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24025 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24026 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24028 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24029 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24034 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24036 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24037 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24038 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24039 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24040 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24041 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24042 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24043 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24045 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8043 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNAJB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAJP

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12040 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanNAJB

12041 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

NAJB

12044 Whisper, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

20090 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJA

20091 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Jack, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJB

24048 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

24049 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12042 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12045 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOJP

16051 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16053 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OJP

16003 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOAJ

16047 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

16049 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

16050 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOJP

20052 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20056 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

20057 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20063 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20088 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOAJ

20089 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesOAJ

20092 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24046 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellXFB

8011 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFA

8015 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8017 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8018 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaXFA

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8045 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12008 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerXFA

16005 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16021 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryXFA

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

16039 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB
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16040 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyXFB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

20055 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPA

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

20021 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20029 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisXFA

20033 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20060 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20068 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanXFB

20069 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20073 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregXFA

20075 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardXFA

20076 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB

20077 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotXFA

24002 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrXFA

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24010 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardXFA

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFB

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiXFA

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24028 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoNPF

8043 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNBF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNPF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNBF

20056 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNBF

20062 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayNBF

20085 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNBF

20086 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNBF

20088 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeNBF

20091 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNBF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraNBF

24045 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyNBF

24048 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOFP

4006 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaOFP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisOFP

16053 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OFP

16049 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOF

20017 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyOF

20025 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiOF

20063 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOF

20064 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOF

20066 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiOF

20089 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesOF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerOF

24037 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOF

24055 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaOF
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